

Title Appeal:- 32/2019
CNR:- WBJP01-003663-2023
JO(WB00637)

Order No. 30
Dated:- 26.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R upon rest Ops.
Ld. Lawyer for the appellant filed hazira.
Ld. GP filed hazira for the pro-forma respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Appellants filed three separate petitions supported by an affidavits under order 22 Rule 4 read with section 151 of the CPC; under order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of the CPC and under order 1 Rule 10(2) read with section 151 of the CPC. Copy served.
Perused the record. Considered.
The case is ready for transfer. Let the instant case record be and the same be transferred to the Court of Ld. ADJ 4th Court Jalpaiguri.
Fix:- 17.10.2023 for appearance and order.
Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge,
Jalpiguri.**