

Title appeal 32 /2019
CNR WBJP 01-00-3663 -2019

Order No. 39
dt.21 .06 .2025

Appellant is present by filing hazira.

Respondent and proforma-respondent are also present by filing hazira.

Heard submission of the Ld. Lawyers of both sides.

Copy of petition u/o 22 r 3 was not served upon the other sides.

Appellant is directed to seve copy upon the respondents and pro-respondents.

The case is adjourned .

Fix 28 .08.2025 for hearing petition u/o 22 r 3/WO ifany.

DC by me

Judge, ADJ.4th court