

Title Appeal No. 32/2019.
C.N.R No. WBJP01-0036635-2019.

Order No.45, dt. 11.08.2026.

Today is fixed for passing of order in respect of petition, u/o.6, Rule-7 of C.P.C.

Both parties files their respective hazira.

The appellants filed the instant petition and have prayed for amendment of memorandum of appeal.

After perusing the petition, it appears that the amendment is formal in nature and if it is allowed, it would not change the nature and character of the instant appeal.

Hence,

it is ordered

that the petition, u/o.6, Rule-7 of C.P.C is allowed on contest.

The appellants are directed to file memorandum of appeal.

D.A to note.

Later,

A petition, u/o.22, Rule-4 of C.P.C is taken up for hearing in presence of both sides.

After perusing the petition, it appears that the date of death of respondents were not mentioned in the instant petition. So, appellants are directed to collect the date of death of the deceased respondents and to file a fresh petition in support of the present petition. After that instant petition would be disposed off.

Fix 25.11.2026 for steps by the appellants.

D/C by me.

Addl. District Judge,
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.
J.O Code – WB00619.